CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

Ohio You
Sample 997 Likely Voters™
Conducted October 5-7, 2016

Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Which comes closest to how you feel about the upcoming Presidential debate?

I'll be watching to see a heated argument and exchange ................ 43%
I'll watch, but | don’t expectitto be exciting ...................oiiit 23%
've seenallIneedtoseealready ..., 34%

2. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?

Definitely will vote ... ... 95%
Probably will vote ... ... 4%
Maybe will vote ... ... 1%
Probably will not vote ... ... 0%
Definitely will not vote ... .. 0%
Already voted early or by mail ... 0%
DO KNOW 0%

3. If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary

Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates

Hillary Clinton ... ..o 46%
Donald Trump . e 42%
Gary JONNSON ... 5%
il SN o e 2%
SOMEONE BlSE .. e 2%
N Ot SUIE o e 3%
Probably won’t vote ... ..o e 0%

*1000 registered voters total were interviewed. 997 likely voters are included.
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4. Which best describes your support for [Candidate Choice] right now?

Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump, excluding early voters

Very strong —'ve decided ... 76%
Strong — | probably won’tchange .......... ... i 18%
Somewhat strong — I might stillchange ............... ... ... .. ... ..l 6%
Not too strong — I'll probably change at some point ....................... 0%

5. Which best describes how you came to that decision?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump

I've been for [Candidate Choice] forawhile ................ ... ... ..... 59%
| was unsure for a while, but lately I've seen more that | like of [Candidate
0 o o7 11%
If | have to settle for one of them, [Candidate Choice] is better than [Other Major
Candidate] ... 30%

6. How much of your voting decision is about:

A lot Some Not much

Sending a message

about the kind of

country we should be 77% 16% 7%
Finding the right

manager for the

government 78% 18% 4%
Making sure the

other side doesn’t

win 58% 26% 16%
Just voting because |

usually vote 28% 24% 48%
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7. How important is each of these in your vote for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump

Very important Somewhat Not important
Shaking up the
political system 77% 19% 3%
Building a border wall 58% 28% 14%
Having a
businessman in the
White House 61% 33% 6%
Picking a strong
leader 80% 18% 2%
Ending political
correctness 75% 21% 4%

8. How important is each of these in your vote for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton

Very important Somewhat Not important

Having a woman

become President 33% 32% 35%
Continuing more of

President Obama’s

policies 54% 32% 14%
Having someone

experienced in the

White House 85% 14% 1%
Picking a strong
leader 82% 16% 2%

Securing rights and
equality for those
who don’t have it 78% 20% 2%
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9. Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting

for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump

Yes No

Having a woman

become President 5% 95%
Continuing more of

President Obama’s

policies 3% 97%
Having someone

experienced in the

White House 8% 92%
Picking a strong
leader 9% 91%

Securing rights and
equality for those
who don’t have it 6% 94%

10. Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider

voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton

Yes No
Shaking up the
political system 19% 81%
Building a border wall 5% 95%
Having a
businessman in the
White House 8% 92%
Picking a strong
leader 9% 91%
Ending political
correctness 11% 89%
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11. Is there anything in these upcoming Presidential debates that could change your mind
now?
Asked of respondents who have not already voted early

Yes, there’s still time left ... e 5%
Maybe, but it would havetobe big ......... ... .o 26%
No, I'm just watching to root for my candidate ........................... 69%

12. After the last Presidential debate, did you come away feeling...

More positive Unchanged More negative
Hillary Clinton 37% 31% 32%
Donald Trump 19% 39% 42%

13. Did the Vice-Presidential debate this week make you...

More likely to support the Clinton-Kaine ticket ........................... 17%
More likely to support the Trump-Pence ticket ........................... 31%
Didn’t have much effectonyourvote ......... ... ... . i 52%

14. In the upcoming second Presidential debate, do you want to hear about...?

Yes No, not really
Plans for the
economy 93% 7%
Plans for defeating
ISIS 79% 21%
Donald Trump’s taxes 35% 65%
Hillary Clinton’s
emails 42% 58%
Race relations 57% 43%
Immigration 74% 26%
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15. Which best describes your view of Donald Trump’s past taxes and business dealings?

Trump understands finance and the tax system, and can use that to help people

K M o e 38%
Trump understands finance and the tax system, but uses that just for his own
bENefit e 41%
Trump doesn’t understand finance and tax system ...................... 14%
Haven't heard enough about it ......... ... i 6%

16. Which best describes your view of Hillary Clinton’s past in government?

Clinton understands how government is set up, and can use that to help people

K M o e e 42%
Clinton understands how government is set up, but uses that just for her own
benefit e 48%
Clinton doesn’t understand how governmentissetup .................... 6%
Haven't heard enough aboutit ......... ... . i 4%

17. As a businessman, do you think Donald Trump is...

More successfulthan he says ... 9%
As successful as he says ... 39%
Less successfulthan hesays ....... ... 52%

18. As Secretary of State, do you think Hillary Clinton was...

More successful than she says ... 13%
As successful @s she says ... ..o 34%
Less successfulthan she says ........ ..o 53%

19. Whether or not you agree with him politically, do you feel Donald Trump respects and
values people like you?
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20. Whether or not you agree with her politically, do you feel Hillary Clinton respects and
values people like you?

21. How do you feel about Donald Trump’s handling of the discussion about the former Miss
Universe?

It's made me think better of him ... .. 4%
I's made me think worse of him ......... ... .. i 42%
It hasn’t changed my opinion of him eitherway .......................... 54%

22. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?

Describes Does not describe
Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief 36% 64%
Has the right ideas
on trade policy 44% 56%
Would bring change
to Washington 66% 34%
Is as conservative as
he says 35% 65%
Will look out for
people like you 41% 59%
Can fix the economy 44% 56%
Is a risky choice 63% 37%
Is honest and
trustworthy 36% 64%
Can keep America
safe from terrorism 44% 56%
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23. Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?

Describes Does not describe
Is prepared to be
Commander in Chief 54% 46%
Has the right ideas
on trade policy 44% 56%
Would bring change
to Washington 31% 69%
Is as progressive as
she says 58% 42%
Will look out for
people like you 45% 55%
Can fix the economy 42% 58%
Is a risky choice 51% 49%
Is honest and
trustworthy 34% 66%
Can keep America
safe from terrorism 43% 57%

24. Regardless of whether you are voting for them, how much would you say each candidate
has accomplished in their professional lives so far?

A lot Some Not much Nothing
Hillary Clinton 53% 19% 15% 13%
Donald Trump 56% 23% 12% 9%

25. In the U.S. Senate election in Ohio in November, are you planning to vote for...

Rob Portman, the Republican ......... ... i 49%
Ted Strickland, the Democrat ... e 38%
NOt SUIE Yot o 10%
SOMEONE BlSE .. e 2%
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26. Should most illegal immigrants working in the United States be:

Offered a chance to apply for legal status ............ ... ... oiiiit. 63%
Deported to the country they came from ........ ... ... ... it 37%

27. Do you feel the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, has helped you, hurt you,
or not had much impact on you?

Helped o 22%
HUME e 44%
Not had much impact ... 34%

28. Do you feel cutting Federal taxes right now would probably...

Make the economy better, and help everyone ........... .. ... ... 52%
Make the economy worse, and helponlyafew .......................... 33%
Not have much effect onthe economy ........ ... ... ..o i, 15%

29. Which best describes the way the U.S. economic system works for people like you?

People like me have gotten a few more advantages than others, and we'’re

fortunate ... 14%
People like me do not get special advantages and privileges, but some others
o o 64%

Everyone, including people like me, gets an equal chance to succeed ...22%

30. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal ... ... . 12%
MoOdErate .. e 35%
Somewhat conservative ........ ... e 20%
Very CONSErvative .. ... 17%
Nt SUIE o e 4%
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31. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Strong Democrat . ... e 27%
Not very strong Democrat ....... ... 10%
Lean Democrat ... 10%
INndependent .. ... 9%
Lean Republican ........ .o 9%
Not very strong Republican ............ i 14%
Strong Republican ... e 21%
N Ot SUIE o e 0%

32. How do you feel about the Tea Party movement?

SUPP O e 21%
L@ o] o1 1= 42%
NeULral 37%

YOS oo 31%
N O oo 63%
NOt SUIE .ot 6%

1820 L 15%
30-44 e 22%
A5-B4 42%
Bt 21%

10
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36. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

W o 80%

BlaCK o e 13%

HiSPaniC . e 3%

)1 T 4%
37. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

S o = 27%

Some College ..o 31%

College grad ... 28%

POSt grad ... 14%
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1. Expectations for Next Debate
Which comes closest to how you feel about the upcoming Presidential debate?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

I'll be watching to see a heated

argument and exchange 43% 43% 43% 53% 45% 41% 37% 41% 49% * *

I'll watch, but | don’t expect it to be

exciting 23% 26% 20% 18% 24% 23% 25% 23% 23%

I've seen all | need to see already 34% 31% 37% 29% 31% 36% 38% 36% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (993) (498) (496) (148) (215) (419) (211) (794) (133) (30) (37)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

I'll be watching to see a heated

argument and exchange 43% 53% 36% 38% 52% 40% 40% 44% 43% 41% 43%
I'll watch, but | don’t expect it to be

exciting 23% 20% 21% 28% 16% 25% 25% 21% 24% 25% 23%
I've seen all | need to see already 34% 27% 43% 34% 31% 35% 35% 35% 34% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (993) (364) (271) (348) (234) (386) (374) (212) (781) (207) (780)
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2. Likelihood of Voting
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 Presidential election in November?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will vote 95% 97% 92% 94% 88% 97% 98% 96% 88% * *
Probably will vote 4% 2% 6% 4% 9% 3% 2% 3% 9% * *
Maybe will vote 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% * *
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Already voted early or by mail 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% * *
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (997) (500) (497) (149) (215) (421) (212) (796) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Definitely will vote 95% 95% 93% 96% 98% 93% 95% 95% 95% 97% 94%
Probably will vote 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Maybe will vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Already voted early or by mail 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (997) (365) (272) (348) (235) (387) (875) (213) (784) (207) (783)
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3. Presidential Vote 2016
If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, the Republican, who would you
vote for?
Voters selecting someone else in the initial question were given a choice of a selection of third party candidates
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 46% 45% 48% 61% 53% 41% 41% 39% 87% * *
Donald Trump 42% 43% 41% 19% 32% 49% 55% 49% 5% * *
Gary Johnson 5% 5% 4% 7% 10% 3% 1% 5% 0% * *
Jill Stein 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% * *
Someone else 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% * *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 7% * *
Probably won’t vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (996) (499) (497) (149) (215) (421) (211) (795) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Hillary Clinton 46% 89% 40% 7% 89% 59% 7% 17% 54% 6% 57%
Donald Trump 42% 6% 42% 81% 3% 27% 83% 73% 34% 89% 30%
Gary Johnson 5% 1% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5%
Jill Stein 2% 1% 5% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Someone else 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Probably won’t vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (996) (365) (272) (348) (235) (387) (374) (212) (783) (207) (782)
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4. Support for Candidate
Which best describes your support for [Candidate Choice] right now?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump, excluding early voters
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very strong — I've decided 76% 78% 74% 2% 78% 78% 74% 74% 87%

Strong — | probably won’t change 18% 16% 20% 18% 17% 17% 21% 20% 10%

Somewhat strong — | might still

change 6% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% * *
Not too strong — I'll probably change

at some point 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (880) (438) (442) (120) (178) (379) (204) (704) (119) (26) (31)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No

Very strong — I've decided 76% 86% 68% 73% 92% 68% 74% 71% 77% 85% 73%
Strong — | probably won’t change 18% 10% 25% 20% 7% 23% 20% 20% 17% 13% 20%
Somewhat strong — | might still

change 6% 4% 6% 7% 1% 8% 6% 8% 5% 2% 7%
Not too strong — I'll probably change

at some point 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (880) (342) (222) (308) (216) (332) (332) (191) (689) (197) (676)
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5. Path to Candidate Choice
Which best describes how you came to that decision?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton or Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
I've been for [Candidate Choice] for a
while 59% 55% 64% 51% 63% 60% 60% 57% 2% * *
| was unsure for a while, but lately I've
seen more that | like of [Candidate
Choice] 11% 14% 7% 13% 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% * *
If | have to settle for one of them,
[Candidate Choice] is better than
[Other Major Candidate] 30% 31% 29% 36% 30% 27% 32% 31% 20% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (883) (438) (445) (120) (182) (378) (204) (704) (122) (26) (31)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
I've been for [Candidate Choice] for a
while 59% 76% 40% 55% 75% 51% 58% 56% 60% 58% 59%
| was unsure for a while, but lately I've
seen more that | like of [Candidate
Choice] 11% 8% 16% 10% 6% 15% 9% 8% 11% 16% 9%
If | have to settle for one of them,
[Candidate Choice] is better than
[Other Major Candidate] 30% 17% 44% 35% 19% 34% 33% 36% 28% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (883) (345) (222) (308) (216) (332) (336) (191) (692) (197) (679)
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6. Voting Decision — Sending a message about the kind of country we should be
How much of your voting decision is about:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 7% 74% 80% 80% 66% 7% 87% 79% 74%
Some 16% 18% 14% 11% 23% 17% 10% 16% 21%
Not much 7% 8% 5% 8% 10% 6% 2% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (989) (498) (491) (148) (212) (420) (209) (793) (131) (28) (36)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Alot 7% 79% 73% 80% 85% 67% 83% 79% 7% 84% 75%
Some 16% 14% 19% 15% 11% 22% 12% 16% 16% 14% 17%
Not much 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 11% 4% 6% 7% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (989) (359) (271) (347) (233) (383) (373) (212) (777) (207) (777)
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7. Voting Decision — Finding the right manager for the government
How much of your voting decision is about:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 78% 75% 80% 76% 70% 78% 86% 7% 87%
Some 18% 20% 16% 22% 20% 18% 13% 20% 10%
Not much 4% 5% 4% 3% 10% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (982) (490) (492) (147) (212) (418) (205) (787) (129) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Alot 78% 83% 74% 74% 86% 75% 75% 75% 78% 79% 7%
Some 18% 13% 20% 21% 12% 19% 20% 19% 18% 17% 18%
Not much 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (356) (271) (344) (233) (379) (370) (209) (773) (204) (772)
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8. Voting Decision — Making sure the other side doesn’t win

How much of your voting decision is about:

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 58% 56% 60% 44% 59% 58% 67% 61% 49%
Some 26% 26% 26% 35% 22% 29% 19% 24% 39%
Not much 16% 18% 14% 21% 19% 13% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (497) (489) (148) (212) (418) (208) (790) (131) (28) (36)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Alot 58% 57% 53% 62% 57% 52% 65% 63% 57% 67% 55%
Some 26% 30% 24% 23% 33% 26% 22% 24% 27% 24% 27%
Not much 16% 12% 22% 15% 10% 22% 13% 13% 17% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (358) (270) (347) (232) (382) (372) (211) (775) (207) (774)
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9. Voting Decision — Just voting because | usually vote

How much of your voting decision is about:

You

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 28% 28% 27% 15% 28% 27% 36% 27% 36%
Some 24% 24% 23% 37% 29% 19% 18% 24% 28%
Not much 48% 48% 49% 48% 43% 53% 46% 49% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (983) (496) (487) (148) (212) (417) (206) (788) (131) (28) (35)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Alot 28% 33% 26% 22% 30% 28% 26% 21% 29% 23% 29%
Some 24% 23% 22% 26% 26% 21% 25% 28% 23% 22% 24%
Not much 48% 45% 52% 51% 44% 51% 50% 51% 48% 55% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (983) (358) (269) (344) (232) (380) (870) (211) (772) (206) (772)
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10. Important Issues in Vote for Trump — Shaking up the political system
How important is each of these in your vote for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 77% 83% 71% * 76% 75% 83% 77%
Somewhat 19% 14% 24% * 15% 22% 16% 19%
Not important 3% 2% 5% * 9% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (419) (214) (205) (29) (66) (207) (116) (388) (6) 2 (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 7% * 82% 7% * 2% 79% 79% 77% 84% 71%
Somewhat 19% * 16% 19% * 24% 18% 17% 20% 12% 25%
Not important 3% * 1% 4% * 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (419) (22) (113) (281) (8) (103) (308) (153) (265) (185) (231)
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11. Important Issues in Vote for Trump — Building a border wall
How important is each of these in your vote for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 58% 56% 60% * 54% 56% 69% 56%
Somewhat 28% 30% 26% * 28% 30% 25% 29%
Not important 14% 14% 14% * 18% 14% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (418) (214) (204) (29) (66) (207) (115) (387) (6) 2 (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 58% * 59% 57% * 47% 61% 61% 56% 67% 50%
Somewhat 28% * 24% 29% * 35% 26% 28% 28% 20% 35%
Not important 14% * 17% 14% * 18% 13% 12% 16% 13% 15%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (418) (22) (113) (281) (8) (102) (308) (153) (265) (185) (230)

11
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12. Important Issues in Vote for Trump — Having a businessman in the White House
How important is each of these in your vote for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 61% 63% 58% 49% 62% 67% 60%
Somewhat 33% 33% 33% 43% 32% 29% 34%
Not important 6% 4% 8% * 7% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (419) (214) (205) (29) (66) (207) (116) (388) (6) (2) (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 61% * 59% 61% * 58% 63% 63% 59% 69% 54%
Somewhat 33% * 37% 33% * 33% 32% 29% 36% 27% 39%
Not important 6% * 4% 6% * 9% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (419) (22) (113) (281) (8) (103) (308) (153) (265) (185) (231)

12
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13. Important Issues in Vote for Trump — Picking a strong leader
How important is each of these in your vote for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 80% 79% 81% * 78% 7% 87% 79%
Somewhat 18% 19% 17% * 18% 21% 12% 19%
Not important 2% 1% 2% * 4% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (418) (214) (205) (29) (66) (207) (115) (388) (6) 2 (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 80% * 81% 80% * 76% 81% 80% 80% 83% 7%
Somewhat 18% * 18% 18% * 22% 17% 16% 19% 16% 20%
Not important 2% * 0% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (418) (22) (113) (281) (8) (103) (308) (153) (265) (185) (231)
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14. Important Issues in Vote for Trump — Ending political correctness
How important is each of these in your vote for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 75% 84% 66% * 70% 74% 83% 75%
Somewhat 21% 15% 27% * 25% 22% 14% 21%
Not important 4% 1% 7% * 5% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (418) (214) (205) (29) (66) (207) (115) (388) (6) 2 (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 75% * 7% 74% * 69% 7% 2% 77% 84% 68%
Somewhat 21% * 18% 23% * 26% 19% 23% 20% 12% 28%
Not important 4% * 4% 3% * 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (418) (22) (113) (281) (8) (103) (308) (153) (265) (185) (231)
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15. Important Issues in Vote for Clinton — Having a woman become President
How important is each of these in your vote for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 33% 29% 37% 36% 35% 28% 38% 26% 53%
Somewhat 32% 29% 35% 26% 29% 34% 40% 36% 27%
Not important 35% 42% 28% 38% 37% 38% 22% 39% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (461) (223) (238) (90) (113) (171) (87) (813) (116) (24) 9)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 33% 42% 12% * 39% 27% 34% * 32%
Somewhat 32% 33% 33% * 37% 29% 32% * 33%
Not important 35% 26% 54% 24% 44% 34% * 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (461) (822) (107) (26) (206) (228) (27) (36) (424) (12) (445)
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16. Important Issues in Vote for Clinton — Continuing more of President Obama’s policies
How important is each of these in your vote for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 54% 53% 54% 54% 57% 51% 54% 49% 69%
Somewhat 32% 28% 36% 31% 28% 32% 38% 33% 26%
Not important 14% 19% 11% 15% 15% 18% 8% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (459) (222) (238) (91) (111) (171) (86) (311) (115) (24) (10)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative No Yes No
Very important 54% 65% 30% * 2% 39% 55% * 54%
Somewhat 32% 29% 40% * 25% 39% 31% * 31%
Not important 14% 6% 31% * 3% 23% 14% * 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (459) (321) (107) (26) (207) (225) (27) (423) (12) (443)
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17. Important Issues in Vote for Clinton — Having someone experienced in the White House
How important is each of these in your vote for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 85% 82% 88% 82% 75% 90% 91% 87% 84%
Somewhat 14% 17% 11% 16% 23% 9% 9% 12% 15%
Not important 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (461) (223) (238) (90) (113) (171) (87) (313) (116) (24) 9)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative No Yes No
Very important 85% 88% 74% * 85% 86% 84% * 84%
Somewhat 14% 11% 25% * 13% 14% 14% * 14%
Not important 1% 1% 2% * 2% 0% 1% * 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (461) (322) (107) (26) (206) (228) (27) (424) (12) (445)
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18. Important Issues in Vote for Clinton — Picking a strong leader
How important is each of these in your vote for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 82% 77% 87% 81% 72% 88% 86% 83% 86%
Somewhat 16% 20% 12% 16% 23% 12% 14% 14% 12%
Not important 2% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (459) (223) (236) (90) (112) (170) (87) (311) (116) (24) (8)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 82% 86% 2% * 87% 80% 83% * 82%
Somewhat 16% 13% 25% * 12% 18% 15% * 16%
Not important 2% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 2% * 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (459) (320) (107) (26) (205) (227) (27) (36) (423) (11) (443)
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19. Important Issues in Vote for Clinton — Securing rights and equality for those who don’t have it
How important is each of these in your vote for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 78% 70% 85% 79% 73% 76% 87% 77% 86%
Somewhat 20% 26% 13% 18% 24% 22% 12% 21% 12%
Not important 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (461) (223) (238) (90) (113) (171) (87) (313) (116) (24) 9)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Very important 78% 85% 61% * 89% 69% 78% * 7%
Somewhat 20% 14% 35% 9% 29% 20% * 20%
Not important 2% 1% 4% * 2% 3% 2% * 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (461) (322) (107) (26) (206) (228) (27) (36) (424) (12) (445)
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20. Reasons to Consider Clinton — Having a woman become President
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 3% 6% * 8% 4% 2% 5%
No 95% 97% 94% * 92% 96% 98% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (417) (212) (205) (27) (68) (206) (116) (386) (8) 2) (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 5% * 5% 3% * 6% 4% 5% 4% 1% 7%
No 95% * 95% 97% * 94% 96% 95% 96% 99% 93%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (417) (22) (114) (279) (8) (104) (305) (151) (266) (181) (233)
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21. Reasons to Consider Clinton — Continuing more of President Obama’s policies
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 3% 4% 1% * 0% 4% 2% 3%
No 97% 96% 99% * 100% 96% 98% 97%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (417) (212) (205) (27) (68) (206) (116) (387) (8) 2) (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 3% * 3% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
No 97% * 97% 98% * 99% 97% 99% 97% 98% 97%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (417) (22) (114) (279) (8) (104) (305) (151) (266) (181) (233)
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22. Reasons to Consider Clinton — Having someone experienced in the White House
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 8% 7% 8% * 7% 9% 5% 9%
No 92% 93% 92% 93% 91% 95% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (415) (212) (203) (27) (68) (204) (116) (387) (8) (0) (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 8% * 5% 7% * 9% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9%
No 92% * 95% 93% * 91% 92% 89% 94% 93% 91%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (415) (19) (114) (279) (8) (102) (305) (151) (263) (181) (231)
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23. Reasons to Consider Clinton — Picking a strong leader
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 5% 13% * 9% 7% 10% 9%
No 91% 95% 87% * 91% 93% 90% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (412) (211) (201) (27) (67) (202) (116) (382) (8) 2) (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 9% * 7% 7% * 10% 8% 9% 8% 5% 11%
No 91% * 93% 93% * 90% 92% 91% 92% 95% 89%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (412) (22) (112) (275) (8) (101) (303) (150) (262) (181) (228)
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24. Reasons to Consider Clinton — Securing rights and equality for those who don’t have it
Even though you aren’t voting for her now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Hillary Clinton?
Asked of respondents voting for Trump
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 5% 7% * 3% 6% 7% 6%
No 94% 95% 93% * 97% 94% 93% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
(Weighted N) (417) (212) (205) (27) (68) (206) (116) (387) (8) 2) (22)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 6% * 6% 4% * 10% 4% 6% 6% 2% 8%
No 94% * 94% 96% * 90% 96% 94% 94% 98% 92%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (417) (22) (114) (279) (8) (104) (305) (152) (266) (181) (233)
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25. Reasons to Consider Trump — Shaking up the political system
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 23% 16% 27% 25% 17% 9% 22% 13%
No 81% 7% 84% 73% 75% 83% 91% 78% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (462) (223) (239) (91) (113) (171) (87) (312) (116) (24) (10)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 19% 14% 26% * 13% 23% * 17% * 18%
No 81% 86% 74% * 87% 7% 83% * 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (462) (324) (107) (26) (208) (227) (27) (35) (426) (12) (445)
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26. Reasons to Consider Trump — Building a border wall
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7%
No 95% 96% 95% 96% 95% 96% 95% 97% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (462) (223) (239) (91) (113) (171) (87) (312) (116) (24) (10)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 5% 4% 3% * 2% 6% * 4% * 4%
No 95% 96% 97% 98% 94% 96% 96%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (462) (324) (107) (26) (208) (227) (27) (35) (426) (12) (445)

26



CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

Ohio
You
27. Reasons to Consider Trump — Having a businessman in the White House
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 8% 7% 8% 2% 11% 10% 4% 8% 6%
No 92% 93% 92% 98% 89% 90% 96% 92% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (462) (223) (239) (91) (113) (171) (87) (312) (116) (24) (10)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 8% 6% 8% * 5% 9% * 7% * 7%
No 92% 94% 92% * 95% 91% 93% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (462) (324) (107) (26) (208) (227) (35) (426) (12) (445)
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28. Reasons to Consider Trump — Picking a strong leader
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 12% 6% 8% 12%
No 91% 93% 89% 92% 91% 88% 94% 92% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (461) (222) (239) (91) (113) (171) (86) (311) (116) (24) (10)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 9% 9% 7% * 7% 10% * 9% * 8%
No 91% 91% 93% 93% 90% 91% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (461) (323) (107) (26) (208) (226) (27) (35) (426) (12) (445)
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29. Reasons to Consider Trump — Ending political correctness
Even though you aren’t voting for him now, would any of these be reasons to consider voting for Donald Trump?
Asked of respondents voting for Clinton
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 8% 10% 15%
No 89% 89% 89% 88% 87% 89% 92% 90% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (460) (223) (237) (91) (113) (171) (85) (312) (115) (24) (10)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 11% 9% 11% * 5% 14% * 11% * 10%
No 89% 91% 89% * 95% 86% 89% * 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * 100%
(Weighted N) (460) (322) (107) (26) (208) (225) (27) (35) (425) (12) (444)
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30. Can Debate Change Mind
Is there anything in these upcoming Presidential debates that could change your mind now?
Asked of respondents who have not already voted early
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, there’s still time left 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 10%
Maybe, but it would have to be big 26% 28% 23% 31% 28% 25% 20% 27% 14%
No, I'm just watching to root for my
candidate 69% 67% 2% 63% 66% 70% 76% 69% 76% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (956) (480) (476) (147) (206) (403) (200) (761) (130) (30) (36)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes, there’s still time left 5% 5% 8% 3% 1% 10% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Maybe, but it would have to be big 26% 19% 34% 26% 18% 32% 24% 25% 26% 20% 27%
No, I'm just watching to root for my
candidate 69% 76% 58% 71% 81% 58% 73% 70% 69% 76% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (956) (350) (257) (337) (227) (371) (359) (207) (750) (195) (755)

30



CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

Ohio
You
31. Feelings after Last Debate — Hillary Clinton
After the last Presidential debate, did you come away feeling...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More positive 37% 37% 36% 54% 36% 33% 32% 30% 2%
Unchanged 31% 31% 33% 28% 35% 33% 28% 33% 23%
More negative 32% 32% 31% 18% 28% 34% 40% 36% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (944) (472) (473) (145) (209) (395) (196) (748) (133) (27) (36)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More positive 37% 2% 27% 6% 2% 44% 6% 12% 43% 5% 44%
Unchanged 31% 24% 40% 34% 23% 38% 31% 35% 31% 26% 33%
More negative 32% 4% 33% 60% 6% 17% 63% 53% 26% 69% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (944) (352) (252) (330) (227) (366) (352) (202) (742) (188) (749)
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32. Feelings after Last Debate — Donald Trump
After the last Presidential debate, did you come away feeling...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More positive 19% 20% 17% 15% 14% 20% 25% 21% 5%
Unchanged 39% 39% 40% 26% 44% 42% 39% 42% 22%
More negative 42% 42% 43% 59% 42% 39% 37% 37% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (946) (474) (472) (145) (205) (397) (199) (755) (125) (30) (36)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More positive 19% 4% 16% 35% 4% 12% 35% 32% 15% 35% 14%
Unchanged 39% 21% 49% 51% 24% 34% 54% 49% 37% 55% 35%
More negative 42% 75% 35% 14% 73% 53% 11% 19% 48% 9% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (946) (346) (254) (334) (227) (364) (355) (203) (742) (192) (747)
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33. Impact of VP Debate
Did the Vice-Presidential debate this week make you...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More likely to support the

Clinton-Kaine ticket 17% 14% 20% 21% 21% 15% 14% 12% 50% * *
More likely to support the

Trump-Pence ticket 31% 32% 30% 18% 26% 33% 40% 35% 5%

Didn’t have much effect on your vote 52% 55% 50% 61% 53% 52% 46% 53% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (996) (499) (497) (149) (214) (421) (212) (796) (134) (30) (37)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

More likely to support the

Clinton-Kaine ticket 17% 38% 8% 1% 38% 17% 4% 7% 20% 4% 20%
More likely to support the

Trump-Pence ticket 31% 4% 29% 60% 3% 19% 60% 54% 24% 68% 21%
Didn’t have much effect on your vote 52% 58% 63% 39% 60% 64% 36% 40% 56% 29% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (996) (365) (271) (348) (235) (387) (374) (213) (783) (207) (782)
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34. Issues for Next Debate — Plans for the economy
In the upcoming second Presidential debate, do you want to hear about...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 93% 93% 93% 87% 94% 93% 97% 94% 88%
No, not really 7% 7% 7% 13% 6% 7% 3% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (985) (493) (492) (149) (209) (415) (211) (787) (132) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 93% 94% 90% 94% 91% 93% 95% 92% 94% 94% 93%
No, not really 7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (985) (361) (270) (342) (233) (381) (870) (209) (775) (206) (773)
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35. Issues for Next Debate — Plans for defeating ISIS
In the upcoming second Presidential debate, do you want to hear about...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 79% 78% 79% 65% 75% 80% 91% 80% 70%
No, not really 21% 22% 21% 35% 25% 20% 9% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (987) (495) (493) (149) (210) (417) (212) (791) (132) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 79% 71% 74% 90% 59% 79% 90% 85% 77% 90% 76%
No, not really 21% 29% 26% 10% 41% 21% 10% 15% 23% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (987) (361) (269) (345) (234) (384) (870) (212) (776) (205) (777)
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36. Issues for Next Debate — Donald Trump’s taxes
In the upcoming second Presidential debate, do you want to hear about...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 33% 36% 38% 36% 33% 34% 33% 41%
No, not really 65% 67% 64% 62% 64% 67% 66% 67% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (988) (494) (495) (149) (210) (417) (212) (790) (133) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 35% 60% 24% 16% 65% 37% 13% 21% 38% 9% 41%
No, not really 65% 40% 76% 84% 35% 63% 87% 79% 62% 91% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (363) (269) (345) (234) (383) (371) (212) (777) (207) (776)
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37. Issues for Next Debate — Hillary Clinton’s emails
In the upcoming second Presidential debate, do you want to hear about...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 46% 38% 29% 37% 46% 48% 45% 23%
No, not really 58% 54% 62% 71% 63% 54% 52% 55% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (985) (492) (493) (148) (209) (416) (212) (788) (132) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 42% 17% 41% 68% 14% 28% 73% 63% 36% 82% 31%
No, not really 58% 83% 59% 32% 86% 2% 27% 37% 64% 18% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (985) (360) (269) (344) (232) (383) (870) (211) (774) (207) (773)
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38. Issues for Next Debate — Race relations
In the upcoming second Presidential debate, do you want to hear about...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 54% 60% 67% 51% 53% 63% 54% 77%
No, not really 43% 46% 40% 33% 49% 47% 37% 46% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (985) (493) (492) (148) (210) (416) (210) (787) (133) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 57% 76% 45% 46% 81% 59% 39% 45% 60% 32% 63%
No, not really 43% 24% 55% 54% 19% 41% 61% 55% 40% 68% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (985) (362) (266) (345) (232) (381) (371) (211) (774) (207) (772)
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39. Issues for Next Debate — Immigration
In the upcoming second Presidential debate, do you want to hear about...?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 74% 74% 74% 69% 2% 73% 81% 76% 63%
No, not really 26% 26% 26% 31% 28% 27% 19% 24% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (493) (492) (148) (210) (416) (211) (788) (132) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 74% 66% 70% 85% 62% 69% 88% 81% 72% 88% 71%
No, not really 26% 34% 30% 15% 38% 31% 12% 19% 28% 12% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (362) (267) (345) (233) (384) (369) (210) (776) (207) (773)
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40. View of Trump’s Past Tax and Business Dealings
Which best describes your view of Donald Trump’s past taxes and business dealings?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Trump understands finance and the
tax system, and can use that to help
people like me 38% 41% 35% 18% 30% 45% 46% 43% 11% * *
Trump understands finance and the
tax system, but uses that just for his
own benefit 41% 42% 41% 45% 46% 38% 41% 40% 48% * *
Trump doesn’t understand finance
and tax system 14% 12% 16% 25% 16% 12% 10% 13% 22%
Haven't heard enough about it 6% 5% 8% 12% 7% 5% 3% 3% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (993) (498) (495) (149) (213) (421) (209) (794) (132) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Trump understands finance and the
tax system, and can use that to help
people like me 38% 8% 39% 70% 3% 27% 71% 63% 31% 78% 28%
Trump understands finance and the
tax system, but uses that just for his
own benefit 41% 60% 42% 21% 62% 51% 19% 26% 46% 16% 48%
Trump doesn’t understand finance
and tax system 14% 25% 13% 4% 29% 14% 5% 5% 17% 2% 17%
Haven't heard enough about it 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (993) (362) (272) (347) (235) (384) (873) (212) (781) (207) (780)
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41. View of Clinton’s Past in Government
Which best describes your view of Hillary Clinton’s past in government?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Clinton understands how government
is set up, and can use that to help
people like me 42% 40% 44% 57% 38% 39% 41% 38% 74% * *
Clinton understands how government
is set up, but uses that just for her
own benefit 48% 52% 45% 36% 48% 52% 49% 53% 17% * *
Clinton doesn’t understand how
government is set up 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 7% 7% 0%
Haven't heard enough about it 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (494) (492) (149) (209) (420) (208) (788) (132) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Clinton understands how government
is set up, and can use that to help
people like me 42% 82% 31% 8% 83% 50% 8% 17% 49% 3% 52%
Clinton understands how government
is set up, but uses that just for her
own benefit 48% 13% 57% 79% 16% 37% 80% 71% 42% 88% 38%
Clinton doesn’t understand how
government is set up 6% 1% 5% 11% 0% 5% 10% 9% 5% 8% 5%
Haven't heard enough about it 4% 4% 7% 2% 1% 9% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (360) (272) (343) (233) (382) (371) (210) (776) (206) (774)
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42. Trump Successful in Business
As a businessman, do you think Donald Trump is...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More successful than he says 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 10% 8% 9% 14%
As successful as he says 39% 40% 38% 20% 31% 45% 49% 43% 20%
Less successful than he says 52% 50% 54% 68% 60% 45% 43% 48% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (991) (497) (495) (148) (213) (419) (211) (792) (133) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More successful than he says 9% 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 14% 13% 8% 15% 8%
As successful as he says 39% 14% 37% 68% 6% 33% 67% 62% 33% 70% 31%
Less successful than he says 52% 79% 56% 20% 89% 61% 19% 24% 59% 15% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (364) (270) (346) (233) (386) (372) (212) (779) (207) (779)
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43. Clinton Successful as Secretary of State
As Secretary of State, do you think Hillary Clinton was...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More successful than she says 13% 12% 14% 10% 16% 13% 12% 10% 32%
As successful as she says 34% 31% 37% 54% 33% 29% 29% 30% 61%
Less successful than she says 53% 57% 50% 36% 52% 57% 59% 60% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (991) (498) (493) (149) (212) (419) (211) (791) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
More successful than she says 13% 28% 7% 2% 26% 15% 2% 5% 15% 3% 16%
As successful as she says 34% 61% 30% 8% 60% 43% 7% 14% 39% 4% 41%
Less successful than she says 53% 10% 63% 91% 13% 42% 90% 81% 46% 92% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (364) (271) (344) (234) (385) (373) (210) (781) (207) (778)
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44. Trump Respects People Like You
Whether or not you agree with him politically, do you feel Donald Trump respects and values people like you?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 44% 37% 20% 31% 48% 51% 47% 9%
No 59% 56% 63% 80% 69% 52% 49% 53% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (992) (498) (495) (149) (215) (421) (208) (791) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 41% 8% 41% 75% 6% 27% 77% 68% 33% 86% 29%
No 59% 92% 59% 25% 94% 73% 23% 32% 67% 14% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (992) (362) (272) (346) (234) (385) (373) (213) (779) (207) (778)
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45. Clinton Respects People Like You
Whether or not you agree with her politically, do you feel Hillary Clinton respects and values people like you?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 42% 50% 62% 46% 42% 43% 39% 90%
No 54% 58% 50% 38% 54% 58% 57% 61% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (993) (498) (495) (149) (213) (420) (212) (792) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No
Yes 46% 89% 35% 10% 82% 61% 8% 19% 53% 8% 56%
No 54% 11% 65% 90% 18% 39% 92% 81% 47% 92% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (993) (364) (272) (346) (235) (385) (873) (212) (781) (207) (779)
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46. Miss Universe Comments
How do you feel about Donald Trump’s handling of the discussion about the former Miss Universe?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It's made me think better of him 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1%
It's made me think worse of him 42% 39% 44% 59% 46% 38% 33% 40% 57%
It hasn’t changed my opinion of him
either way 54% 57% 53% 37% 48% 59% 65% 57% 42% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (996) (498) (497) (149) (213) (421) (212) (795) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
It's made me think better of him 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 3% 6% 7% 3% 8% 2%
It's made me think worse of him 42% 69% 36% 17% 71% 49% 15% 24% 47% 12% 50%
It hasn’t changed my opinion of him
either way 54% 29% 58% 79% 28% 48% 79% 70% 51% 80% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (996) (365) (272) (347) (235) (387) (373) (212) (784) (207) (783)
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47. Trump Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 36% 38% 34% 16% 28% 43% 45% 41% 9%
Does not describe 64% 62% 66% 84% 2% 57% 55% 59% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (494) (492) (149) (211) (414) (212) (787) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 36% 8% 36% 67% 5% 25% 68% 62% 29% 79% 25%
Does not describe 64% 92% 64% 33% 95% 75% 32% 38% 71% 21% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (362) (270) (342) (234) (385) (367) (211) (775) (205) (775)
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48. Trump Traits — Has the right ideas on trade policy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 44% 46% 43% 21% 35% 51% 58% 51% 12%
Does not describe 56% 54% 57% 79% 65% 49% 42% 49% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (492) (494) (149) (211) (413) (212) (786) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 44% 11% 45% 80% 7% 32% 81% 74% 36% 89% 33%
Does not describe 56% 89% 55% 20% 93% 68% 19% 26% 64% 11% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (363) (271) (339) (235) (385) (366) (211) (775) (2086) (774)
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49. Trump Traits — Would bring change to Washington
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 66% 68% 63% 57% 57% 68% 76% 72% 34%
Does not describe 34% 32% 37% 43% 43% 32% 24% 28% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (989) (494) (494) (149) (211) (417) (211) (789) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 66% 39% 70% 91% 42% 57% 90% 87% 60% 93% 59%
Does not describe 34% 61% 30% 9% 58% 43% 10% 13% 40% 7% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (989) (363) (270) (344) (235) (384) (370) (210) (778) (2086) (777)

49



CBS News 2016 Battleground Tracker

Ohio
You
50. Trump Traits — Is as conservative as he says
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 35% 32% 39% 31% 27% 37% 44% 37% 27%
Does not describe 65% 68% 61% 69% 73% 63% 56% 63% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (984) (494) (490) (149) (210) (414) (211) (786) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 35% 19% 33% 54% 24% 24% 55% 56% 30% 59% 29%
Does not describe 65% 81% 67% 46% 76% 76% 45% 44% 70% 41% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (984) (363) (270) (340) (235) (384) (365) (210) (774) (205) (774)
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51. Trump Traits — Will look out for people like you
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 41% 44% 38% 19% 34% 47% 52% 47% 9%
Does not describe 59% 56% 62% 81% 66% 53% 48% 53% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (981) (495) (486) (149) (211) (414) (207) (783) (133) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 41% 8% 41% 78% 5% 28% 78% 70% 33% 87% 29%
Does not describe 59% 92% 59% 22% 95% 2% 22% 30% 67% 13% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (361) (271) (338) (234) (383) (364) (210) (771) (205) (771)
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52. Trump Traits — Can fix the economy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 44% 46% 43% 20% 37% 51% 55% 51% 10%
Does not describe 56% 54% 57% 80% 63% 49% 45% 49% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (982) (493) (489) (149) (211) (414) (209) (783) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 44% 9% 45% 81% 5% 32% 81% 76% 35% 87% 33%
Does not describe 56% 91% 55% 19% 95% 68% 19% 24% 65% 13% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (982) (363) (269) (338) (235) (383) (364) (209) (774) (204) (773)
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53. Trump Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 63% 64% 63% 76% 75% 57% 54% 62% 69%
Does not describe 37% 36% 37% 24% 25% 43% 46% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (983) (493) (490) (149) (210) (412) (212) (784) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 63% 81% 66% 43% 86% 71% 41% 49% 67% 28% 73%
Does not describe 37% 19% 34% 57% 14% 29% 59% 51% 33% 2% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (983) (363) (271) (338) (235) (382) (366) (208) (775) (205) (773)
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54. Trump Traits — Is honest and trustworthy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 36% 38% 33% 16% 26% 41% 50% 41% 8%
Does not describe 64% 62% 67% 84% 74% 59% 50% 59% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (981) (495) (486) (149) (211) (414) (206) (781) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 36% 7% 35% 68% 4% 24% 69% 63% 29% 80% 24%
Does not describe 64% 93% 65% 32% 96% 76% 31% 37% 71% 20% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (362) (270) (337) (234) (384) (363) (210) (771) (204) (771)
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55. Trump Traits — Can keep America safe from terrorism
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Donald Trump?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 44% 48% 40% 21% 37% 52% 54% 50% 11%
Does not describe 56% 52% 60% 79% 63% 48% 46% 50% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (977) (493) (483) (149) (207) (413) (207) (781) (131) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 44% 10% 47% 79% 7% 31% 83% 73% 36% 91% 32%
Does not describe 56% 90% 53% 21% 93% 69% 17% 27% 64% 9% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (977) (358) (270) (337) (235) (382) (359) (209) (768) (205) (766)
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56. Clinton Traits — Is prepared to be Commander in Chief
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 54% 52% 55% 71% 56% 49% 48% 49% 90%
Does not describe 46% 48% 45% 29% 44% 51% 52% 51% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (494) (492) (149) (211) (417) (208) (786) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 54% 91% 46% 20% 91% 65% 18% 28% 61% 10% 65%
Does not describe 46% 9% 54% 80% 9% 35% 82% 2% 39% 90% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (363) (269) (342) (235) (383) (368) (210) (776) (2086) (774)
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57. Clinton Traits — Has the right ideas on trade policy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 44% 40% 48% 61% 47% 40% 37% 37% 87%
Does not describe 56% 60% 52% 39% 53% 60% 63% 63% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (984) (493) (491) (149) (211) (415) (209) (785) (133) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 44% 83% 34% 10% 7% 58% 8% 19% 51% 7% 54%
Does not describe 56% 17% 66% 90% 23% 42% 92% 81% 49% 93% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (984) (362) (267) (343) (235) (380) (369) (210) (774) (207) (771)
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58. Clinton Traits — Would bring change to Washington
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 31% 27% 36% 36% 34% 30% 29% 25% 74%
Does not describe 69% 73% 64% 64% 66% 70% 71% 75% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (494) (493) (149) (211) (418) (208) (787) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 31% 64% 19% 6% 53% 41% 8% 16% 36% 10% 37%
Does not describe 69% 36% 81% 94% 47% 59% 92% 84% 64% 90% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (363) (269) (342) (235) (383) (369) (210) (776) (206) (775)
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59. Clinton Traits — Is as progressive as she says
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 58% 58% 59% 50% 49% 63% 63% 54% 79%
Does not describe 42% 42% 41% 50% 51% 37% 37% 46% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (496) (490) (149) (211) (417) (208) (786) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative No Yes No
Describes 58% 81% 50% 41% 70% 57% 61% 64% 57%
Does not describe 42% 19% 50% 59% 30% 43% 39% 36% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (362) (269) (343) (234) (383) (369) (777) (207) (773)
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60. Clinton Traits — Will look out for people like you
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 45% 42% 48% 59% 46% 41% 42% 39% 87%
Does not describe 55% 58% 52% 41% 54% 59% 58% 61% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (986) (495) (491) (149) (211) (418) (208) (787) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 45% 89% 33% 8% 84% 58% 7% 18% 52% 7% 55%
Does not describe 55% 11% 67% 92% 16% 42% 93% 82% 48% 93% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (986) (364) (269) (341) (235) (382) (369) (209) (777) (207) (774)
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61. Clinton Traits — Can fix the economy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 42% 38% 46% 62% 41% 38% 36% 34% 85%
Does not describe 58% 62% 54% 38% 59% 62% 64% 66% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (987) (496) (491) (149) (211) (418) (208) (787) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 42% 81% 35% 5% 79% 52% 6% 16% 49% 4% 51%
Does not describe 58% 19% 65% 95% 21% 48% 94% 84% 51% 96% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (987) (364) (270) (342) (235) (384) (368) (210) (777) (2086) (776)
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62. Clinton Traits — Is a risky choice
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 51% 54% 49% 37% 51% 56% 51% 53% 33%
Does not describe 49% 46% 51% 63% 49% 44% 49% 47% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (987) (495) (492) (149) (211) (418) (208) (787) (134) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 51% 20% 60% 7% 21% 39% 83% 70% 46% 90% 41%
Does not describe 49% 80% 40% 23% 79% 61% 17% 30% 54% 10% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (987) (362) (269) (343) (235) (382) (369) (209) (778) (207) (774)
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63. Clinton Traits — Is honest and trustworthy
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 34% 29% 39% 39% 33% 33% 36% 28% 71%
Does not describe 66% 71% 61% 61% 67% 67% 64% 72% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (984) (494) (489) (149) (211) (416) (207) (787) (131) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Describes 34% 74% 20% 3% 69% 41% 4% 13% 40% 3% 42%
Does not describe 66% 26% 80% 97% 31% 59% 96% 87% 60% 97% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (984) (364) (265) (343) (235) (380) (369) (209) (775) (206) (772)
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64. Clinton Traits — Can keep America safe from terrorism
Which of these do you feel describe or do not describe Hillary Clinton?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Describes 43% 43% 42% 57% 46% 40% 35% 37% 79%
Does not describe 57% 57% 58% 43% 54% 60% 65% 63% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (984) (494) (489) (149) (209) (418) (207) (786) (132) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative No Yes No
Describes 43% 82% 35% 8% 81% 54% 50% 5% 53%
Does not describe 57% 18% 65% 92% 19% 46% 50% 95% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (984) (362) (268) (342) (235) (381) (367) (776) (207) (771)
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65. Professional Accomplishments of Candidates — Hillary Clinton

Regardless of whether you are voting for them, how much would you say each candidate has accomplished in their professional lives so far?

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 53% 51% 56% 1% 58% 49% 44% 49% 82% * *
Some 19% 16% 22% 14% 25% 19% 17% 20% 11% * *
Not much 15% 18% 13% 8% 7% 18% 22% 17% 1% * *
Nothing 13% 16% 9% 7% 9% 15% 17% 14% 5% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (991) (499) (492) (149) (213) (418) (211) (794) (134) (26) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

A lot 53% 84% 45% 28% 85% 62% 24% 33% 59% 24% 61%
Some 19% 12% 22% 24% 12% 20% 22% 24% 17% 16% 20%
Not much 15% 3% 16% 27% 2% 10% 29% 23% 13% 26% 12%
Nothing 13% 1% 16% 22% 1% 9% 25% 20% 11% 34% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (991) (362) (269) (348) (235) (381) (375) (212) (779) (207) (777)
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66. Professional Accomplishments of Candidates — Donald Trump

Regardless of whether you are voting for them, how much would you say each candidate has accomplished in their professional lives so far?

Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 56% 59% 53% 43% 49% 62% 59% 60% 37% * *
Some 23% 24% 22% 31% 28% 19% 21% 23% 19% * *
Not much 12% 10% 14% 18% 11% 10% 14% 11% 19% * *
Nothing 9% 7% 12% 8% 13% 10% 6% 6% 24% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (981) (486) (495) (139) (212) (417) (212) (794) (122) (28) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No

A lot 56% 29% 54% 84% 25% 48% 82% 80% 49% 90% 47%
Some 23% 29% 30% 11% 33% 27% 13% 13% 26% 7% 27%
Not much 12% 23% 10% 2% 26% 13% 3% 4% 14% 1% 15%
Nothing 9% 19% 6% 2% 17% 12% 2% 3% 11% 1% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (981) (350) (271) (348) (223) (384) (375) (213) (768) (207) (767)
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67. 2016 Senate Vote
In the U.S. Senate election in Ohio in November, are you planning to vote for...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Rob Portman, the Republican 49% 53% 46% 32% 44% 55% 56% 57% 7% * *
Ted Strickland, the Democrat 38% 40% 37% 46% 43% 33% 38% 34% 69% * *
Not sure yet 10% 5% 15% 17% 11% 9% 6% 8% 23% * *
Someone else 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (996) (498) (497) (149) (215) (421) (211) (795) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Rob Portman, the Republican 49% 6% 54% 92% 5% 38% 89% 7% 42% 89% 39%
Ted Strickland, the Democrat 38% 81% 27% 3% 86% 41% 6% 15% 45% 6% 47%
Not sure yet 10% 11% 14% 4% 6% 19% 4% 6% 11% 3% 12%
Someone else 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (996) (365) (272) (347) (235) (387) (373) (212) (784) (207) (782)
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68. lllegal Immigrants
Should most illegal immigrants working in the United States be:
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Offered a chance to apply for legal
status 63% 61% 64% 82% 66% 53% 64% 59% 81% * *
Deported to the country they came
from 37% 39% 36% 18% 34% 47% 36% 41% 19% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (985) (495) (491) (149) (212) (417) (207) (785) (134) (30) (37)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Offered a chance to apply for legal
status 63% 85% 61% 41% 91% 70% 38% 45% 67% 30% 71%
Deported to the country they came
from 37% 15% 39% 59% 9% 30% 62% 55% 33% 70% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (985) (364) (266) (344) (234) (380) (371) (210) (776) (206) (774)
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69. Personal Impact of ACA
Do you feel the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, has helped you, hurt you, or not had much impact on you?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Helped 22% 21% 22% 33% 26% 20% 14% 16% 53%
Hurt 44% 47% 42% 35% 45% 50% 40% 49% 9%
Not had much impact 34% 32% 35% 32% 29% 31% 46% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (996) (498) (497) (149) (213) (421) (212) (795) (134) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
Helped 22% 44% 13% 4% 49% 20% 6% 9% 25% 5% 26%
Hurt 44% 11% 53% 73% 11% 37% 74% 64% 39% 80% 35%
Not had much impact 34% 44% 34% 23% 40% 43% 21% 26% 36% 15% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (996) (365) (272) (347) (235) (387) (373) (212) (784) (207) (783)
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70. Economic Impact of Cutting Taxes
Do you feel cutting Federal taxes right now would probably...
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Make the economy better, and help

everyone 52% 55% 48% 41% 50% 54% 56% 52% 46% * *
Make the economy worse, and help

only a few 33% 33% 32% 48% 33% 29% 28% 33% 31%

Not have much effect on the economy 15% 12% 19% 10% 17% 17% 16% 14% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (989) (497) (492) (149) (210) (418) (211) (792) (131) (30) (36)

Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Yes No Yes No

Make the economy better, and help

everyone 52% 30% 52% 74% 25% 41% 79% 69% 47% 91% 41%
Make the economy worse, and help

only a few 33% 52% 35% 11% 63% 39% 7% 18% 37% 3% 41%
Not have much effect on the economy 15% 18% 12% 14% 13% 20% 13% 13% 16% 6% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (989) (363) (270) (344) (235) (383) (371) (212) (777) (206) (777)
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71. U.S. Economic System
Which best describes the way the U.S. economic system works for people like you?
Gender Age group Race/Ethnicity
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
People like me have gotten a few
more advantages than others, and
we're fortunate 14% 13% 15% 32% 13% 11% 9% 13% 21% * s
People like me do not get special
advantages and privileges, but some
others do 64% 63% 64% 56% 63% 67% 64% 63% 65% * *
Everyone, including people like me,
gets an equal chance to succeed 22% 23% 21% 12% 24% 22% 27% 24% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
(Weighted N) (988) (495) (493) (149) (210) (420) (209) (790) (131) (30) (37)
Party ID Ideology White Evangelical Tea Party
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative Yes No Yes No
People like me have gotten a few
more advantages than others, and
we're fortunate 14% 24% 12% 6% 31% 14% 4% 6% 16% 7% 16%
People like me do not get special
advantages and privileges, but some
others do 64% 63% 69% 61% 62% 68% 61% 63% 64% 58% 65%
Everyone, including people like me,
gets an equal chance to succeed 22% 13% 20% 33% 7% 18% 35% 31% 20% 35% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (988) (361) (271) (345) (234) (382) (372) (210) (778) (206) (777)
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